## February 4, 2000

Mr. Guy G. Campbell Vice President - Nuclear FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

SUBJECT: DAVIS BESSE INDUSTRIAL SECURITY PLAN (REVISION 19) AND NUCLEAR

SECURITY TRAINING AND QUALIFICATION PLAN (REVISION 11)

Dear Mr. Campbell:

This letter acknowledges receipt of your letter dated October 22, 1999, which transmitted changes identified as Revision 19 to the Davis Besse Industrial Security Manual, and Revision 11 to the Nuclear Security Training and Qualification Plan, submitted under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(p).

Based on your determination that the changes do not decrease the effectiveness of the plans and after limited review of the changes, no NRC approval is required, in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p). Implementation of these changes will be subject to inspection to confirm that the changes have not decreased the effectiveness of the plans.

Attachment 1 to your letter contained Safeguards Information of a type specified in 10 CFR 73.21 and is being withheld from public disclosure.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this letter will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Sincerely,

/RA/

James R. Creed Safeguards Program Manager

Docket No. 50-346

cc: See Attached List

Mr. Guy G. Campbell Vice President - Nuclear FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

SUBJECT: DAVIS BESSE INDUSTRIAL SECURITY PLAN (REVISION 19) AND NUCLEAR

SECURITY TRAINING AND QUALIFICATION PLAN (REVISION 11)

Dear Mr. Campbell:

This letter acknowledges receipt of your letter dated October 22, 1999, which transmitted changes identified as Revision 19 to the Davis Besse Industrial Security Manual, and Revision 11 to the Nuclear Security Training and Qualification Plan, submitted under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(p).

Based on your determination that the changes do not decrease the effectiveness of the plans and after limited review of the changes, no NRC approval is required, in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p). Implementation of these changes will be subject to inspection to confirm that the changes have not decreased the effectiveness of the plans.

Attachment 1 to your letter contained Safeguards Information of a type specified in 10 CFR 73.21 and is being withheld from public disclosure.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this letter will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Sincerely,

James R. Creed Safeguards Program Manager

Docket No. 50-346

cc: See Attached List

bcc: NRR/DIPM/OILB NRR Docket File

> SG Case File No. W7054369WA SG Case File No. W7054470WA

SG Inspector File: Plan

DOCUMENT NAME: G:DRS\DAV02040.WPD

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy without attachment/enclosure "E" = Copy with attachment/enclosure "N" = No copy

OFFICE	RIII	RIII			
NAME	JBelanger:sd	JCreed			
DATE	02/ /00	02/ /00			

Mr. Guy G. Campbell FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company

Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1

CC:

Mary E. O'Reilly FirstEnergy 76 South Main Street Akron, OH 44308

James L. Freels
Manager - Regulatory Affairs
FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
5501 North State - Route 2
Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

Jay E. Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 2300 N Street, NW. Washington, DC 20037

Michael A. Schoppman Framatome Technologies Incorporated 1700 Rockville Pike, Suite 525 Rockville, MD 20852

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 5503 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

James H. Lash, Plant Manager FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760 Robert E. Owen, Chief Bureau of Radiological Health Service Ohio Department of Health P.O. Box 118 Columbus, OH 43266-0118

James R. Williams, Executive Director Ohio Emergency Management Agency 2855 West Dublin Granville Road Columbus, OH 43235-2206

Director
Ohio Department of Commerce
Division of Industrial Compliance
Bureau of Operations & Maintenance
6606 Tussing Road
P.O. Box 4009
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068-9009

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency DERR--Compliance Unit ATTN: Zack A. Clayton P.O. Box 1049 Columbus, OH 43266-0149

State of Ohio Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43266-0573

Attorney General Department of Attorney 30 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43216

President, Board of County Commissioners of Ottawa County Port Clinton, OH 43252